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ALL CONCERNED

PERSONNEL BRANCH SERIAL CIRCULAR No.06/2012

Copy of Board’s letter No.2011/E[Sports]/4[1]/1/Policy Clarifications dated 11.01.2012 is
forwarded for information, guidance and necessary action. Board’s letter dated 31.12.2010
quoted therein was circulated under Serial Circular No.09/2011. This circular is also
available on the website and can be accessed at the address
www.www.scr.indianrailways.gov.in .

o
( M.SRE MULU)
SPO/Rules

For Chief Personnel Officer

Copy of Board'’s letter No. 2011/E[Sports]/4[1]/1/Policy Clarifications dated 11.01.2012
[RBE No. 09/2012] Clarification/Corrigendum No.19

Sub: Recruitment of sportspersons against sports quota
Ref: Board’s letter No.2010/E[Sports]/4[1]/1/Policy dated 31.12.2010

Please refer Para 4.1 of Board’s letter mentiéhed above detailing the sports norms for
recruitment of sportspersons in different Grade Pay & Pay Bands.

In this connection it is clarified that sportspersons having the sports norms for higher
Grade Pay and applied against the vacancies for the lower Grade Pay, can be considered for
recruitment against sports quota both through Open Advertisement and Talent Scouting.

However, an undertaking shall be obtained from such sportsperson that he/she will not
claim for higher Grade Pay after joining the Railway, on the basis of sports achievements prior
to joining Railways. This provision should also be incorporated in his/her Offer of Appointment.

Sd/-
Jhanja Tripathy/ED[E]/Sports
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09/11 Board have clarified that sportspersons having the sports norms 06/2012
for higher Grade Pay and applied against the vacancies for the
lower Grade Pay, can be considered for recruitment against
sports quota both through Open Advertisement and Talent
Scouting, subject to certain conditions.




